CITY OF BELLEV

AN ORDINGNOE amending Secti 3 of Ordinance No. 11 and fixi-salaries for certain City employee: THE CITY COUNCI OF THE CI. OWS.

salaries far certain City employees
THE CITY COUNCI. OF THE CI.
OF BELLEVUE DO "RDAIN AS FOLLOWS:
Section 1. Section 3 of Ordinance No.
11 adopted on the 5th day of May,
1933 is amended to provide as follows:
"Section 3. Such City Manager shall be compensated for his services to the City of Bellevue on the basis of a monthly salary of \$550.00 Such salary shall be payable monthly or semi-monthly as shall be fixed by reslution of the City Council."
Section 2. There is created a classification of employees to perform Cericaltypist services in such department or departments as the City Manager shall recommend. Such clerk-typists shall serve at the pleasure of the City Manager and shall be compensated for services on the basis of \$215.00 month payable monthly or semi-atily as shall be fixed by resolution of city employee to be known Street Foreman whose duties shall be set by the City Manager and who shall receive as compensation for such services the sum of \$400.00 per month payable monthly or semi-monthly as shall be fixed by resolution of the City Council.

Section 4. The hourly wage for laborers who shall perform services on behalf of the City in any department to be designated by the City Manager in connection with employment for which no other work classification or salary has been established shall be from \$1.85 to \$2.20 per hour as authorized by the City Manager, depending upon the skill, experience or other ability of the several members of such class of employees.

Section 5. There is created a classification of city employee to be known as City Inspector whose duties shall be from \$1.85 to \$2.20 per hour as authorized by the City Manager and who shall receive as compensation for such services the sum of \$375.00 per month payable monthly or semimonthly as shall be fixed by resolution of the City Council.

Section 6. There is created a classification of city employee to be known as City Inspector whose duties shall be set by the City Manager and who shall receive as compensation for such services the sum of

WILLIAM H. GLORIUS
Councilman
GEORGE H. KARDONG
Councilman
Approved as to form:
KENNETH A. COLE
City Attorney
(SEAL) JEAN S. SCHOLER, City Clerk.,
Pub. October 21, 1954.

AN ORDINANCE NO. 74

AN ORDINANCE amending Section of Ordinance No. 11 and fixt salaries for eartain City employed THE CITY COUNCE OF THE CA. OF BELLEVUE DO. ADAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section I. Section 3 of Ordinance No. 11 adopted on the 5th day of May, 1953 is amended to provide as follows:

Section 1. Section 3 of Ordinance No. 11- adopted on the 5th day of May, 1953 is amended to provide as follows:

"Section 3. Such City Manager shall be compensated for his services to the City of Bellevue on the basis of a monthly salary of \$550.00 Such salary shall be payable monthly or semi-monthly as shall be fixed by reslution of the City Council."

Section 2. There is created a classification of employees to perform clericaltypist services in such department or departments as the City Manager shall recommend. Such clerk-typists shall serve at the pleasure of the City Manager and shall be compensated for services on the basis of \$215.00 month payable monthly or semi-thly as shall be fixed by resolution of city employee to be known street Foreman whose duties shall be set by the City Council.

action 3. There is created a classition of city employee to be known street Foreman whose duties shall be set by the City Manager and who shall receive as compensation for such services the sum of \$400.00 per month payable monthly or semi-tmonthly as shall be fixed by resolution of the City Council.

Section 4. The hourly wage for laborers who shall perform services on behalf of the City in any department to be designated by the City Manager in connection with employment for which no other work classification or salary has been established shall be from \$1.85 to \$2.20 per hour as authorized by the City Manager, depending upon the skill, experience or other ability of the several members of such class of employees.

Section 5. There is created a classification of city employee to be known as City Inspector whose duties shall be set by the City Manager and who shall receive as compensation for such services the sum of \$375.00 per month payable monthly or semimonthly as shall be fixed by resolution of the City Council.

Section 6. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force five days after its passage, approval and legal publication.

PASSED by the City Council on the 19th day of October, 1954 and signed in authentic

PASSED by the City Council on the 19th day of October, 1954 and signed in authentication of its passage this 19th day of October, 1954.

MELVIN V. LOVE

Mayor

MELVIN V. DOVE
Mayor
WILLIAM H. GLORIUS
Councilman
GEORGE H. KARDONG
Councilman
Approved as to form:
KENNETH A. COLE
City Attorney
(SEAL) JEAN S. SCHOLER, City Clerk.
Pub. October 21, 1954.